WR5809NP IDANO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES DATE: 03/31/95
No. 63-10208 WATER RIGHT PROFILE REPORT PAGE: 15
OWNER PRICRITY USE PERIOD DIVERSION DIVERSION
CODE NAME & ADDRESS DATE WATER USE FROM T0 RATE VOLUME
C MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC 11/2271983 INDUSTRIAL 01-01 12-31 0.410 CFS 441.60 AFA
2805 E COLUMBIA RD DOMESTIC 01-01 12-31 0,040 CFS 28.90 AFA
BOISE ID 83706 R — cememeemmnaa
(208) 368-4015 TOTAL DIVERSION: 0.610 CFs 441.60 AFA
Water Source:; GROUNDWATER Tributary to: Stage: LICENSE
Point{s) of Diversicn Capacity: 0.6% CFS
Point{s} of Diversion: TO2H RO3E 507 HENW NESW ADA County
Place of use Legal Description for: INDUSTRIAL
NE N , SW SE
NENE NWNE SWNE SENE : NENW NWNW SWNW SENW : NESW HNMWSW SWSW SESW : NESE NWSE SWSE SESE :
T R S tltAcltAcltAcLtAc :LtAcltAcLtAcltAc : Lt AcLt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac @
028 O3 7 : 1 011 o021 1 : :

Place of use location for DOMESTIC is the same location as described for: INDUSTRIAL

Pou County: ADA

Other Water Rights Listi
63-09374

ng Overlapping Place(s) of use:

Conditions of Approval:

107 -

08 -

T09 -

17 -

The change authorized by this transfer shall be accomplished
within one (1) year of the date of this approval.

Failure to comply with the conditions of this transfer is cause
for the director to issue an order to show cause why the approval
of the transfer should not be rescinded.

Approval of this transfer does not preclude the opportunity for
review of the validity of the water right(s) in the ongoing
Snake River Basin Adjudication.

Prior to diversion of water under this approval, the right holder
shall provide a means of measurement acceptable to the Department
from all authorized points of diversion which will allow
determination of the total rate of diversion.

Remarks: The total instantanepus diversion of water from all peints of
diversion under Transfer No. 4532 shall not exceed 1.21 cfs,
nor total combined annual volume of B03.6 af.

Right
Boise

Nos, 63-09357 and 63-1020B are located within the Southeast
Ground Water Management Area and the right holder is

required to participate in a data collection and reporting
process to be established by the Department in cooperation with
the Advisory Committee.



HR5809HP
Ho. 63-10208

1DAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
WATER RIGHT PROFILE REPORT

DATE:
PAGE:

03/31/95
16

Remarks:

Dates:

Nisc:

Comments:

Industrial use is for rinsing purposes.
Domestic use is for restroom facilities.
Two points of diversion are located within NENW, 507, TO2%, RO3E.

App. Received: 1172271983 Priority Date: 1172271983
Proof Due Date: 01/01/1989 Proof Made Date: 1071771984
Exam Made Date: 10/14/1986 Exam Sent to 5.0.:

Licensed Date: 11/20/1987

Water District Number: Field Exam Fee: R (Received)

Date: 01/11/1995 User-1D: SLESTER Subject: TRANSFER ND. 4532
Proposal will add 1 well as the main production well while two
existing production wells will become backup P/D’s. Also, water
will be used in the original Micron facilities plus in the new
units under construction, but no increase in water use will
occur {water reuse system being installed).

12/24/87  05/01/88 CONVERT  01/11/95 SLESTER  03/17/95 PSKAGGS



SEBGWMA WELL INVENTORY

Owners Name Mieran Fechn o/affu Inc.-
Address DPC5 £ Lofup bia LA  Beoise T el £33 4
Telephone (Bog) 3 ¢&- 4500 Fexs/op) 3C8 - DCIL

£3-/0305

W.R. Number
Locaton: T A/ R 2F § 7 1A AW 14 VW

Directions to Well:
éf—zl o N frrd Avacl,ine Lo WA Tl rd Ao Tenn

o Jee b Enitd £ conel  Jurn Led7 Fwaya el [f{'\}-

?aw—z /&"44{ &b Ir-er[tfa-/ [4) s 1/ {u}aﬂ‘{ Ll 'zsuw. //-:csg féc.-."g

& /-eo‘(\‘_,ra/ .E ) ay/f: : f‘jl&w.w Apuefs 5 ot /p)d‘ ] Z/ /{:ft&ﬁ‘c

Cocvoed Lo  ccinrgir- fFvrn 90 forseslee Shaypod  paves ,_Jr'r.‘:z-f_mc):)

Diversign Unit Data:

Motor Brand éy_rog - 5&“ on HP _ao¢ Serial #

Pump Brand ’ Serial #

L

Pipeline Discharge Size & Jn $o Vi, N

_— 7
Ground Lev (!




-

=

Narrative:
Referred 1o 28 well #H 3,
Dt OWrR  Pslvipa A E7K1Y 6 pm
2) Lagle Zvr Llowmeter - J0 £ p £.32 S
3D gh«rf‘/j- f/awmfi’ﬂf + 7\47[“/!‘”} Pl /¢.22,

Wells ppevated D4  hrs feley

Measurements
Measuring equipment P 2 / ;I Souic -/) /ﬁw Méﬁf

Serial # /& 0 2.7/

Results: Notes:

The Lhree. /"fucfu_&iaénj
We weadicresd dyer

o §7%8) 5o

Maps, Photographs - See Attached: Yes < No

d,%? L S >-28 -3

spectors Name and Title Date



(13- 16208
measurement resu s

! MODE =ELECT
IMPUT

OUTER DIRMETER
11,1485 IN

FIPE MATERIAL
7 £5,58

Walt THICKHESS
.4e00a  IN

INNEP LINIHNG
HO LING.

VIHD OF FLUID
WATER

SEHSOR MOUNTING
- U

TYPE OF SENSDR
7 SMALL

DATA CHANGE
2 HO
SPACING
0. 96T MW
ZERD MODE

CLEAR
ZERD MODE

AuT ZERD

ZERO MODE
ZERD OFR

a7-25 16:4900 *R
+RE7.ZFFE BGPM

a7-25 18:5000 %R
+E92, 109E GGPM

P7T-25 1815000 *R
+&79. ledE OGPM

MODE SELECT
7@ CHECK

6377.5 HMMSEC
gor.7Ta % T8

a7-25 1@:5100 *R
+A02. €8 % AlZ
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lorm 238-7 STATE OF IDAHO C

982 DEPARTMENT OF \"ATER RESOURCES
WELL DRILLER’S REPORT  ¢3-/¢ae8
State law requires that this report be filed with the Director, Department of Wat /ro # S
within 30 days after the completion or abandanment of the well. 7 &
1. WELL OWNER 7. WATER LEVEL
I
" Name 274680 A) JeChM Ol de s T ol Static water level _4//3 feet below land surface.
! ” ) _ Flowing? O Yes & No G.P.M. flow e mng
i Address 298057 £ (Cototnrn, .a /:;,’.,, -, 2l b Artesian closed-in pressure _ p.Si.
Controlled by: O Valve [ Cap (3 Plug
Owner's Permit No, ; - Temperature OF. Quality a0
Describe artesian or lemperalurf rones below
| 2. NATURE OF WORK 8. WELL TEST DATA
K New well O Deepened O Replacement O Pump O Bailer B Air O Other _
£} Abandoned {describe abandonment procedures such as
i materials, plug depths, elc, in lithologic log) Discharge G.P.M, Pumping Level i-!uurs Pumped
| /ac L7 Vi

3. PROPOSED USE

,’ L) Domestic O Irrigation m Test O Municipal 9. L.ITHOLOGIC LOG

1 E] g:::]zitrial O Stock 0O Waste Disp?ssa!:cci);lr:jec;;on Bore] Depth . Wat
RECE/ YR Diam.|From| To Material Yes

i M [Z1 0 |5 Dhleiva) ¢ ZA’,:/

j 4- METHOD DRILLED LZ P 20 | fPirie & 420558 T

17 |2 OB fenr  LPdn s T
58 152 | JiFpede N Fidssd a7
52 eS| 42hetd A LP5 947
yZex kﬁfﬂ Conendod Sriad ﬁi‘.’/i‘—'f'/. A ITeait e s
Y 5NYDI s ea e staid, QA% L 7 eRategde s
4T |50 |47 Knivat 5'/»»’./ ivlt ¢ h .r,(/
140|529 \Santl , GRapel ¢ il Bed2s
IS BEZ\Fen/ e gitpy Sainilt Gaolt gxmer

& Rotary & Ajr 0 Hydraulic O Raverse rotary
O Cable O Dug £ Other

5, WELL CONSTRUCTION

Casing schedule: ® Steel [ Concrete [ Other
Thickness Diameter From To

e 2350 inches )2 inches + __ feet 42 feet
e3¢ inches _y4p inches — .72 feet P57  feet
e 240  inches _g& inches . 2 feet .47 F feet

inches ___  inches _feet __ feet

D77 NSTES | 5ld [ ahbmvre 7 fFuidees
rAR R =P 24 of 2ndy

mmuhﬁﬁﬁix

K

Was casing drive shoe used? [N Yes O No

Was a packer or seal used? [ Yes B No

Perforated? O Yes B No

How perforated? [0 Factory O Knife B3 Torch

Size of perforation inches by inches

Number Fram To
= _ perforations feet feet
- . perforations feet feet
_____ perforations feet feet
Well screen installed? O Yes A No e ek R SRR .
Manufacturer's name W . :
Type Madel No. 7 i - ,
| Diameter ___ Slotsize ____Set from feet to feet T
| Diameter ____ Slot size ____ Set from ___ festto feet A T Y
y  Gravel packed? [ Yes B No O Size of gravel e
! Placed from feet to feet s e n e
1 Surface seal depth 4.2 Material used in seal: X Cement grout : R =T
0O Bentonite O Puddling clay a _ T —

Sealing procedure used:  [J Slurry pit [ Temp. surface casing

& Overbore to seal depth

Method of joining casing: O Threaded B Welded 3 Solvent

Weld




MICRON’S 1955 DIVERSION DATA

GALLONS USED PER MONTH

WELL #2 WELL #3 WELL #4
MAY *10349822 *40608640 n/a
JUNE *10349822 *40608640 n/a
JULY 7479333 33737760 n/a
AUG 10858579 45561600 n/a
SEPT 9888875 35491680 n/a
OCT 9676466 35471520 n/a
NOV 12146478 49911500 7671245
DEC 12049199 43477780 15958353
TOTALS 82798574 124869120 23629598
ACRE FT 254.1 997 72.5

(Acre feet = total/325850)

*Due to insufficient data, amounts listed for wells 2 and 3 in May
and June were averadges extrapolated from the succeeding six months.



January 08, 1996

CRON TOTALIZERS

WEEK
ENDING
1558500

JUN 15 2370895 1412395 140 | .31

JUN 22 2972656 1761 o2 - 4032000

JUN 29 4889342 1916686 190 | .42 8074080 4042080 401 .89

.._C_. o0& 6571112 1681770 167 } .37 18480800 8406720 834 1.86

JUL 13 B437684 1866572 185 | .41 25300800 8820000 87% 1.95

JUL 20 10283691 1846007 183 | .41 34181280 8880480 881 1.96 2.37 __

JUL 27 12368675 2084384 207 | .48 | 41811840 7630860 787 1.69 2.15 __

AUG 03 | 14592056 2223381 221 | 49 51912000 101001680 | 1002 2.23 2.72
_ AUG 10 | 18493147 1901091 189 | .42 | 59381280 7469280 741 1.65 2,07
__ AUG 17 | 18345903 1852756 184 | .41 69662880 10281600 | 1020 2.27 2.68
__ AUG 24 | 20848996 2503093 248 | 56 78503040 8840160 877 1.86 2.51

AUG 31 | 23227254 2378258 238 | .53 | 87373440 8870400 880 1.96 2.49

SEP 07 25728342 2501088 248 | 66 96253920 8880480 881 1.96 2,81

SEP 14 28178926 2450584 243 | .54 105124320 8870400 880 1.96 2.50

SEP 21 30721945 2543019 252 | .66 113984640 8860320 879 1.96 2.52

SEP 28 33116129 2384184 238 | 53 122865120 Immmoamo 881 1.96 2.49
__ OCT 05 | 35467240 2351111 233 | .62 131735520 llummquoo 880 1.98 2.48

OCT 12 | 37926067 2458827 244 | B4 140606920 8870400 280 1.96 2,50

OCT 19 40379724 2453657 243 | 54 148476320 8870400 880 1.96 2.50




WEEK GAL/WK [ GPM | CFS WELL 3 *GAL/WK ‘GPM CF8 WELL 4 GAL/WK GPM CF8 TOTAL
ENDING CFS
234
OCT 26 | 42792595 2412871 239 | .63 158336640 _ 8880320 879 1.96 2.49
NOV 02 | 45235875 2443280 242 | B4 167196960 ”mmomno 879 1.96 2.50
NOV 09 | 47686868 2450791 243 | 54 14747470 .54
NOV 16 | 5010058S 2413919 233 | B3 23536310 8788840 872 1.94 2.47
NOV 23 | 52541621 2443036 242 | 64 32346500 8810190 874 1.95 | 4731593 2.49
NOV 30 | 54939073 2397452 238 | 53 41051180 8704680 864 1.93 | 7871246 2939652 292 .65 3.1
DEC 07 57590293 2651220 283 | .59 50569780 9518600 944 2.11 | 11091483 34202438 339 .76 3.46
DEC 14 58805038 2214748 220 | 49 58521780 7952000 789 1.76 | 13971942 2880449 288 .64 2.89
DEC 21 62250595 2445558 243 | .64 67213890 B692110 B62 1.92 | 17184513 3192571 317 ¥ A 3.17
DEC 28 84570027 2319432 230¢ | .51 75861880 8847990 858 1.91 | 20357085 3192572 317 .71 3.13 __
66988272 2418245 84528960 8667080 880 1.91 | 23829598 3272513 3258 72 3.17

“Per John Campbell: Through November 2, the totalizer for well #3 wes
repaired and now reads accurataly.

Based on this information,

Micron’s ground water appropriation limit:

License 63-09357 0.60 cfs
License 6§3-10208 0.61 cfs
Permit 63-11293 2.25 cis
TOTAL

3.46 cfs

NQ.\.WLF.‘
AF S-t = (z2-3]

well z

petl 3

recording use at 480 gpm, whan actual uss was ~B880 gpm. On November 7, the totalizer was

the cumulative totals submitted for well #3 through November 2 have been adjusted on the teble above with an additional 400 gpm to reflect actual

71 1231

Well 4 23429593+ 325,850 = 72.5 no\



01.05/96

09:

Raw water acquisition from on-site wells

24

208 368 3121

MICRON PLANT OPS

1558500 l"_‘_.i_;" R

2970895

- e , |

Jun 22 | 2972656

Jun 29 [ 4889342

1435496

Jul B 6571112
Jul13 { 8437634

10594;

IOOOOO

5807718

Jui20 [10283691 13

Jul27 §12368675

Aug 3 [[14592056
Aug 10 16493147

28540950

[ Aug17 J18345903
=

34787677

[ Aug 24 |2084899%

39598872,

Aug 31 [23227254

4341120
49286065

Sep 14 |28178926

54128409

Sep21 30721945

589534451

Sep 28 33116129

63797256

Oct5 [35467240
Oct 12 137926067

68631180
73472912

OQOQOOOQO'OQOO

Oct1e §40379724

78311303

42792595

(e

45235875
47686666

1474747

37966571

50100585

2353631

OOOO@QI

52541621

3234650

4731593

54939073
37590293

4105118
5056978

7671245

11091493

59805039

5852178

13971942

62250595

6721389

17164513

64570027

7586188

20357085

66988272

8452896

23629598

“Ali values are in cumulative total gailons

with the exception of Well #3 after November
2nd which is thereafter shown as gallons x10.

@oo2/002



MICRON TOTALIZERS

December 22, 1995
WEEK WELL 2 GALWK | GPM WELL 3 "GALWK | *GPM WELL 4 GALWK | GPM ’

ENDING
JUN 8 1558500 |
JUN 15 | 2970895 | 1412395 | 140 "
JUN 22 | 2972856 1761 2 4032000 "
JUN 29 | 48es342 | 1916686 | 180 | 8074080 4042080 401
JuL o6 6571112 | 1681770 | 187 | 18480800 | 8408720 834
JuL 13 8437684 | 1866572 | 185 | 25300800 | 8820000 875
JuL 20 | 10283891 | 1848007 | 183 | 34181280 8880480 | 881
JuL 27 | 12368675 | 2084984 | 207 | 41811840 76305640 | 757
AUG 03 | 14582056 | 2223381 221 | 51812000 | 10100180 | 1002
AUG 10 | 16493147 | 1901091 189 | 59381280 7489280 | 741

"ﬁe 17 | 18345803 | 1852756 184 | 69662880 | 10281600 | 1020
AUG 24 | 20848996 | 2503093 | 248 | 78503040 8840160 | 877
AUG 31 | 23227254 | 2378258 | 236 | 87373440 8870400 | 880
SEP 07 | 25728342 | 2501088 | 248 | 96253920 8880480 | 881
SEP 14 | 28178926 | 2450584 | 243 | 105124320 | 8870400 | 880
SEP 21 | 30721945 | 2543019 | 252 | 113984640 | 8860320 | 879
SEP 28 | 33116129 | 2394184 | 238 | 122865120 | 8880480 | 881 I
OCT 05 { 35467240 | 2351111 233 | 131735520 | 8870400 | 880
ocT 12 | 37926067 | 2458827 | 244 | 140605920 | 8870400 | 880
OCT 19 | 40379724 | 2453857 | 243 | 149476320 | 8870400 | 880
OCT 26 | 42792595 | 2412871 239 | 158336640 | 8860320 | 879
NOv 02 | 45235875 | 2443280 | 242 | 167196960 | 8880320 | 879
NOV 09 | 47686666 | 2450791 243 | 14747470
NOV 16 | 50100585 | 2413919 | 239 | 23538310 | 8788840 | 872
Nov 23 | 52541821 | 2441036 | 242 | 32346500 | 881019Cc | 874 4731593
NOV 30 | 54939073 | 2397452 | 238 | 41051180 | 8704680 | as4 7671245 2938652 | 202
DEC 07 | 57590293 | 2651220 | 263 | 50569780 | 9518800 | 944 | 11091493 | 3420248 | 339
DEC 14 | 59805039 | 2214746 | 220 | 58521780 | 7952000 | 789 13971942 | 2880449 | 286

*Per John Campbell; Through November 2, the totalizer for well #3 was recording use at —~480 gpm, when actual use was ~880 gpm. On November 7,
the totalizer was repaired and now reads accurataly.

Based on this information, the cumulative totals submitted for well #3 through November 2 have been adjustad on the table above with an additional 400
gpm to reflect actual use.
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Raw water acquisition from on-site wells

‘Q@'2us s S1Z2)

ot

Week
Ending

Jun 8

Well #2
1558500

1% PLAND UPS

Woell #3 i_Wrell #4 |I

0

Jun 15

2970895

0

Jun 22

2972656

1425809

1435496

I |

Jui B

6571112

Juf 13
— -

8437684

5807713

1059432?7

Jul 20

10283691

15444130

Jul 27

12368075

19039518

IOODDDOOO

14592056
16493147

25103865

28540950

18345903

34787677

20848996

39598872

Aug 31
e
Sep7

23227254
25728342

44441129
49286065

Sep 14

28178926

54128409

Sep 21

30721945

58953445

Sep 28
| Octs
Oct 12
Oct 19
Oct 26

33116129

63797256

35467249
37926067

68631180
73472912

40379724

78311303

42792595

83133351

NU'&' 2
Nov 9
Nov 18

45235875
47686666

87966571

1474747

50100585

2353631

COOOOOOCOOOOODOLQ

Nov 23
Nov 30
Dec 7
Deé;;
| Dec 21
Dec 28
Jan 4

32541621

32134030

4731593

54939073
37590293

4105118

7671243

5036978

11091493

59805039

5852178

13971942

"All values are in cumulative tota! galcns
with the exception of Well #3 after November
2nd which is thereafter shown as gallons x10.

002002
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BOOO S. FEDERAL way
BOISE, IDAHO 83707-0006
PHONE: (208) 368-4000

TECHNOLOGY, INC. FAX: (208) 368-5555

No. of Pages: .- ;Toduy's Dote: 12/1‘1/ Time; 11110

To: Lo Gregues From: | eshker Tollh e

Company: ) Micron Technalogy, Inc.

Address: - ' 8000 S. Federcl Way Boise, Idaho 83707  M/S 602
Fax. S$3bH-234% ‘IPhone: Fox (208) o Phane (éOE)

Comments:

Coall __me 1f vou _have I/
oreshions — F64-355Y

Confidentiality Notice

This message s iniended only for the use of the indivicual or enily to which it is addressed ond may contair
informaiion that is privileged, confidenticl, ord exempt from disclosure under applicuble law. If the reader of this
messoge is ro: the inlended recipient, of the employee or agent responsidle {or delivenng this messoge to the
intended recipienl, you are hereby notified tnat cny dissemination, distributicn, ar copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. f you have received this communication in error, pleose rotify us immediately by telephone on
relurr. the origincl messcge 10 us af the chave address vio the US Postal Service.

Thork You.



'NTER-DEPARTMENT MEMO--1

DATE
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T %

2805 East Cotvuaw F

MICHDN Borsg, 1D 83705-9638

No.OlPages | |Today'sOate /-3 0 -~ 45 | Tme /520 (208)368-4000
To Z.ér? Grmaes Frou .BoLu« é.gé/
Company (Vo) 7. o4t )0 :_fw fgéom el Campany 41, ., cramn lechnolog 7

Address 601-'-5 Cﬁ&__p Md’?“ggb’;" = Cdfuméw‘ QAQ 6@:5
Fu1339-93q3" Telephona § 334/~ /40 |Faxi3L5-3)2 | Telephone ¥ 3,45~ 23 5

LQV‘J, [A,g _,L_Z’g ZoZa_[s: ':par- wc[/ ﬁtg arc /aa-). /Ag_
_Corredld ~dde oF SR BPM s ting S

; ZaZa,/izgw 5.7 (s Qgéﬂ ZEZG-/'Ingj al a
L have t-’/\\/;rmfco ooy (nslrum eo T b-ec«;ﬂé acd

They arc checdding indn Tha groplen riid now. The X

Send: Immediately Q Afler 500 pm Q Belore 800am Q

Confidentiality Notice:

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and rmay cont
information that is privileged, confidential, and exemnpt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipicent, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message tc
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified thet any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us
immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the US Postal Servic
Thank You.

ﬂM} LO{} . (/Udu&fa \ja,_. IO[Z )g”ou-i up L\J/‘\éﬁh O~

Die

Yo -0340

0L
Rev, 153



“\rs‘spza 33116129
ot 5 | 35467240
=

Well #3

2970895

2972656

1425809

4889342

1435496

6571112

5807713

8437684

10594341

10283691

15444130

12368675

19039518

14592056
16493147

25103865

o]
28540950

1170 18345503

34787677

39598872

49286065

Sep 14] 28178926

54128409

Sep 21f 30721945

58953445

63797256

68631180

O
Oct 12f 37926067

73472912

Oct 15§ 40379724

78311303

Oct 26 42792595

83135351

Nov 2

Nov 9

|

Nov 16,

Nov 23‘

Nov 30

]




December 13,

JUN 8

1558500

1995

GAL/WK

MICRON TOTALIZERS

GPM

WELL 3

0

GAL/WK

GPM

"GALWK

*GPM

JUN 15 2970895 1412395 140 0

JUN 22 2972656 1781 .2 1425809

JUN 29 4889342 1916686 190 1435496 9687 1 4042080 401

JUL 06 6571112 1681770 187 5807713 4372217 434 8408720 834

JUL 13 8437684 1866572 185 10594341 4786628 475 8820000 875

JUL 20 10283691 1848007 183 15444130 4849789 481 8880480 BB1

JUL 27 12368675 2084984 207 19039518 3595388 357 7630560 757
AUG 03 | 14592058 2223381 221 25103865 6064347 602 10100160 1002
AUG 10 | 18493147 1901081 189 28540950 3437085 g 7469280 74
AUG 17 | 18345903 1852758 184 34787677 8248727 620 10281600 1020
AUG 24 | 20848996 2503093 248 39598872 4811195 477 8840180 877
AUG 31 23227254 2378258 238 44441129 4842257 480 8870400 880 ||
SEP 07 25728342 2501088 248 49286085 4844938 481 aaao480 881

SEP 14 28178926 2450584 243 54128409 4842344 480 8870400 880
SEP 21 30721945 2543019 252 58953445 4825036 479 8860320 879
SEP 28 33116129 2394184 238 83797358 4843811 481 8880480 ge1

OCT 05 35467240 235111 233 68631180 48333924 480 8870400 B8O
OCT 12 37926067 2458827 244 73472912 4841732 480 8870400 B8O
oCcT 19 40379724 2453657 243 78311303 4838391 480 8870400 880
OCT 26 42792595 2412871 238 83135351 4824048 479 8860320 879 H

*Pear John Campbell: The totals recorded for well #3 are ~400 gallons lsss than what was
actuslly being used. The flowmeter has baen repairad, as of 11/07/1995, and is
now reading the correct pumping rate of ~880 gpm.

Based on this information, the inaccurate readings submitted have been adjusted

with an additional 400 gpm to reflect the actual amount used.
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Raw water acquisition from on-site wells

e 366 3121

b

HTCRON PLANT OPS

Week
Ending Welt #2 Well #3 Well #4
Jur B 1558500 0 0
tun1s § 2970895 ] 0 0
Junzz | 2972656 | 1423809 | o
Jun2g § 4889342 | 1433496 0
Jais Jestinz|ss0ims| 4
Jui 13§ 8437684 [1059434] ()
Jul20 |1028369t]15444130] 4,
Jd27 |i2368675| 19030518
Aug3 | 14392056] 25103865, |

h.,t.gm 164193147 28540950

Aug 17 | 18545903 | 347876771 o
Aug 24 |20848996|39598872] o
Aug 31 23227254 144441129 1]
Sep7 §25728343|492R6065] O
Sep 12 128178926]54128409] v
Sep21 |30721945]58053445] 0
Seo 28 133116129]63797256] 0
Ccts §35467220) 686311801 0
Oct12 §37926067]73472012] 0

" oct1g §90579722]78311303] O

et 28 §42792595183135351] ¢
Nov 2 [4523:875|879665711 0
Novo J17686666] 1474747 | 0
Nov 18 |S0100585| 2353631 ] 0
Nov 23 525416211 324650 | 4731501
Nov 30 134939073 4105118 | 707 245
Dec 7 157590293 ] 5056978 | 11091493
Dec 14 139803035 58-2178 | 13971942
Dec 21 162250395] 6721380 117104513
Dec 28 |64570027] 7386188 | 2015 085
Jan s §66988772] 8452806 | 23629598

"All values zre in sumulative total galions

with the exception of Well #3 afler Movember
2nd which is thereafter shown as gallons »10.

donz. o0z



MICRON TOTALIZERS

January 08, 1996

WEEK "GALMWK *GPM
ENDING
JUN B 1558500
JUN 15 2970895 1412395 140 | .31 .31
JUN 22 2972656 1761 .2 o 4032000 S
JUN 29 4889342 19166886 190 | 42 8074080 4042080 401 .89 1.3
JuL 08 6571112 1681770 167 | .37 16480800 8406720 834 1.88 2.23
JUL 13 8437684 1866572 185 | .43 25300800 8820000 875 1.95 2,36
JUL 20 10283691 1846007 183 | .41 34181280 8BB0480 881 1.86 2.37
1 JuL 27 12368675 2084984 207 | 46 41811840 7630560 757 1.89 2.16
AUG 03 14592056 2223381 227 | 49 51912000 10100160 | 1002 2.23 2.72
AUG 10 | 16493147 1901091 189 | 42 59381280 T469280 741 1.86 2.07 =
AUG 17 | 18345903 1852756 184 | .41 69662880 10281600 | 1020 2.27 2.68
__ AUG 24 | 20848996 25030393 248 | .b5 78503040 8840160 877 1.96 2.61
AUG 21 23227254 2378258 236 | .63 87373440 8870400 880 1.96 249
SEP 07 25728342 2501088 248 | bbB 962539220 8880480 881 1.96 2.61
SEP 14 28178926 2450584 243 | B4 105124320 8870400 880 1.86 2.60
SEP 21 30721945 2543018 252 1 56 113984640 8860320 879 1.96 252
SEP 28 33116128 2394184 238 | B3 122865120 8880480 881 1.96 249
0OCT 05 35467240 2351111 233 | b2 131735520 8870400 880 1.96 2.48
0CT 12 37926067 2458827 244 | 54 140605920 8870400 880 1.96 2.50 __
OCT 19 40379724 2453657 243 | 54 143476320 8870400 B8O 1.96 2.50 __




WEEK

ENDING

OCT 28 | 42792595 2412871 233 | 53 158336640 8860320 879 1.96 2.49

NOV D2 | 45235875 2443280 242 | 54 167196960 8860320 879 1.96 2.50

NOV 0% | 47686666 2450791 243 | .54 14747470 .54

NOV 16 | 50100585 2413919 239 | 53 23536310 8788840 872 1.94 247

NOV 23 52541621 2441036 242 | b4 32346500 8810190 874 1.96 4731593 2.49
54938073 23974562 238 | .63 41051180 8704680 864 1.93 7671245 2939652 292 .65 3.11
57520293 2651220 263 | .59 50569780 9518600 944 2.11 | 11091493 3420248 a3g .76 3.48
598050339 2214746 220 | .49 58521780 7952000 789 1.76 | 13971942 2880449 286 .84 2.89
62250595 2445556 243 | 54 67213890 8692110 862 1.92 | 17164513 319257 317 b 3.7
64570027 2319432 230 | .B1 75861880 8647220 858 1.91 | 20357085 3192572 3z N 3.13
66988272 2418245 240 | .54 84528960 8667080 860 1.91 | 235629598 3272513 azs 12 3.17

"Per John Campbell: Through Nevamber 2, the totalizer for wall #3 was recording use at ~480 gpm, when actual use was - 880 gpm. On November 7, the totalizer was
repaired and now reaeds accurately.

Basad on thig information, the cumulative tatals submitted for well #3 through Novembar 2 have been adjusted on the table above with an additional 400 gpm to reflect actual
use,

Microns ground water appropriation limit:

License 63-09357 0.60 cfs
Licensa 63-10208 0.61 cfs
Permit 63-11293 2.25 cfs
TOTAL 3.46 cfs




LAESE APPROVED
7%9@%15F¥5EL MEMORANDUM

TO: FILE NO. 63-11293
FROM: PAM SKAGg;/STATE OFFICE
SUBJECT: TRANSFER NO. 4553

DATE: September 6, 1995

Transfer No. 4553 was filed to add an additional point of diversion
and expand the place of use to include the entire manufacturing
facility under Right No. 63-11293. The new larger well, no. 4, was
approved under previous Transfer No. 4532 which made a similar
change to Right Nos. 63-09357 and 63-10208.

All Micron groundwater rights will be diverted from the two wells,
nos. 3 and 4, identified under this approval for use within the
entire facility. Original well nos. 1 and 2 are being maintained
for backup, water quality monitoring and future uses.

This right is located within the Southeast Boise Ground Water
Management Area and subject to conditions of the Order designating
the area. Recommended approval conditions include multiple points
of diversion/measuring devices, future annual reporting and
standard transfer conditions.
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W .
.. Environmental Enginecring REC EIVE D
DEC 2 9 1994
December 22, 1994 WATER RESOL
WESTERN n?slf:?gﬁs
Mr. David Tuthill ‘d
Idaho Department of Water Resources - - ")l Aﬁ' ,,E)
5 31 ) |¢
2735 Airport Way ﬂ l”"j _ 7 o 811y
Boise, ID 83705 y ne g (3 :m T
W
Subject: Water Rights and Drilling Prospectus for Proposed Micron Well No. 4
Dear Dave:

Micron Technology desires to replace two of their existing production wells with a single
high-capacity well. The two wells to be replaced are Micron Well Nos. 1 and 2. The
proposed new well is designated Micron Well No. 4.

Micron Well No. 4 will be located on the south edge of the existing Micron facilities,
approximately 3,000 feet south of Columbia Road and 200 feet east of Federal Way. The
,\wla’ll_wﬁill_?ge sized to produce the existing water right from Wells 1 and 2 (1.21 cfs)
™M pits the Water right for Micron Well No. 3_(2.25 cfs). The ability to produce the Well
\},Y‘ No. 3 production rate will provide a backup supply for periods when Well No. 3 is shut
N down for maintenance. Well No. 4 will be equipped with a variable speed pump to allow
* pumping at the varied discharge rates. Regardless of which wells are being used, Micron
Q‘; will not exceed the diversion rate authorized by their existing water right permit and
licenses.

Micron proposes to maintain existing Wells 1 and 2. The wells will be used for water
quality monitoring. They will also be available as a backup supply source in event that
Well No. 4 fails. Therefore, future pumping of Wells 1 and 2 is not anticipated except
during emergency periods or for collection of quarterly groundwater quality samples.
The wells will aiso remain available for potential future artificial recharge injection

points. Note that Well No. 1 is currently not operable due to local water-level declines.

In order to accomplish the well replacement, Micron will add diversion points to their
water right permit and two water right licenses. At the same time, | believe that it
would be a good idea to change the authorized place of use for these water rights to
include the entire Micron campus so that the water can be used in the new facilities
currently under construction. | have enclosed an Application for Transfer of Water
Right and an Application for Amendment of a Permit that add the new diversion point and

place of use to the water rights.

Note that although the place of use will be larger, the amount of water pumped by Micron
will not increase. Micron is curmrently in the process of implementing wastewater
treatnent facilities that will allow reuse of a large portion of their industrial water
supply. The wastewater treatment project is being impiemented in stages, with a goal of
an 80 percent recycle rate for the industrial water supply. The water recycle project

fhdwed 8 5259

600 East River Park Lane, Suite 105 Telephone (208) 383414’0




_uve [uthil -2- December .

should allow Micron to increase chip production capacity without incre
groundwater production.

Also enclosed is an Application for Drilling Permit. The application includes schemat

diagrams of two design options currently under consideration for Well No. 4. We
anticipate that the well will be constructed using air rotary drilling through the basalt
to a depth of approximately 160 feet. Below the basalt, the wefl will be drilled with mud
rotary methods. Anticipated total well depth is 1,100 feet. We hope to beg*
construction of the well in late winter or early spring 1995.

| assume that the enclosed materials and accompanying fees cover all of the water righ

and drilling prospectus submittals required for the project. Please contact me at your
earliest convenience if additional information or submittals are needed.

Terry M Scanlan, P.E., P.G.
Engineer/Hydrogeologist

Enclosures

ce: Vic Lewis
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF
WATER RIGHT NOS. 63-09357, 63-10208, AND 63-11293
TRANSFER NO. 4758

Notice is hereby given that Micron Technology, Inc., PO Box 6, 8000
S Federal Way, Boise, ID 83707, has applied to the Department of
Water Resources to add a point of diversion and change the place of
use to the following described water rights pursuant to I.C. §
42-222:

WATER RIGHTS AS RECORDED:

License No. 63-09357 for .60 cfs, priority date 3/12/1980, Points
of Diversion for wells in NENW (wells #1 & 2) and NESW (well #4),
87, T2N, R3E, Ada cCounty for Industrial & Fire Protection use all
year in NW of S7.

License No. 63-10208 for .61 cfs, priority date 11/22/1983, Points
of Diversion same as above, for Industrial & Domestic use all year
in NW of §7.

License No. 63-11293 for 2.25 cfs, priority date 4/19/1990, Points
of Diversion for wells in SWNW, Lt 2 (well #3) and NESW (well #4),
87, T2N, R3E, Ada County for Industrial use all year in NW of S7.

TO BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Add a new well (Micron Well #5) in SESWNE, S7 and change place of
use to existing and new facilities in W1/2NE, NW, and NESW, S7,
T2N, R3E.

Well #1 will be abandoned. Well #2 will become a monitoring well.
Wells #3, 4, and 5 will be the main production wells. Use of water
recycling techniques will prevent increased amounts of water being
used; total use under the three rights will remain at 3.46 cfs and
2416.6 afa maximum.

Any protest against the approval of the proposed change of water
right application must be filed with the Department of Water
Resources, Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, ID 83705,
together with a protest fee of $25.00, on or before _ . The
protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

Karl J. Dreher
Director

Published in the
on and




STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIG,
PART 3

A. Draw a map or attach a USGS map Indlcating the new point(s) of diversion and/or the new place of use f¢
in part 1. Clearly depict the land by sectlon, township and range number.

e =
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~%;-Micran Wells 1 and 2
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WATER RIGHTS WITHIN THE SEBGWMA WITH MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT

WR #

| 63-03118
1 63-03197
3 63-03544
63-03416
63-07304
63-07199
63-08006
63~11546
63-11610
63-11566
A §3-12062
63-07577
J 63-08236
7 63-08992
4 1,63-08992
5 63-09029
6 63-11541
D 63-11949
" 63-10208

A 63-11293

Name

IDAHO POWER
IDAHO POWER

IDAHO POWER

TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN

THINDERBIRD
EMKAY DEV
GRANGER
CROMAN CORP
SIMPLOT
IND. SCHOOL
IND. SCHOOL
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER

BOISE WATER

MICRON TECHNOLOGY

MICRON TECHNOLOGY

DEV.

DIST

DIST

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

Stage

License
License
License
License
License
LICENSE
LICENSE
LICENSE
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
LICENSE
LICENSE
PERMIT
LICENSE
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
LICENSE

PERMIT

CFS

Measuring Devise

OPTION
OPTION
OPTION

OPTION

OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION

OPTION

Well Lo

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
YES
YES
no
YES
YES
no
no
no
YES
YES
YES

YES
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IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES DATE: 03/31/95
No. 63-11293 WATER RIGHT PROFILE REPORT PAGE: 17
OUNER PRIORITY USE PERLIOD DIVERSION DIVERSION
COoOE NAME & ADDRESS DATE WATER USE FROM 70 RATE VOLUME
C MICRON TECHNOLODGY INC 04/19/1990 INDUSTRIAL 01-01 12-31 2.250 CFS 1613.00 AFA
2805 € COLUMBIA RD seemmmecemie eeeeeeeeaee.
BOISE ID 83706 TOTAL DIVERSION: 2.250 CFS 1613.00 AFA
(208) 3548-4015
Water Source: GROUNDWATER Tributary to: Stage: LICENSE
Peint{s) of Diversion Capacity: 2.25 CFs
NE NW
Point({s) of Diversion: TOZH RO3E SO7 Lot Q2(¢ MENW) ADA County

Place of use Legal Description for: INDUSTRIAL

NE Nu SW SE
HENE NWNE SWNE SENE NENW NWNW SWNW SENW NESW NWSW SWSW SESW NESE NWSE SWSE SESE
Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac

T R S

020 03E 7

tewee maeww sasaas ceemw

I 01-1

v as e
e we se e
e ee an
TR
o se wn s

Pou County: ADA

Other Rights: 63-10208, 63-10221

Other Water Rights Listing Overlapping Place(s) of use:
63-09374

Conditions of Approval:
09E - Water used under this right if discharged into a natural
- channel or subsurface system shall meet Idaho Water Quality

- Standards.
Remarks: Industrial use is for microchip manufacturing.
Dates: App. Received: 04/19/1990 Priority Date: 0471941990
Proof Due Date: 0870171992 Proof Made Date: 1270971991
Exam Made Date: 04/07/1994 Exam Sent to S.0.: 11/18/1994
Licensed Date: 02/02/1995
Misc: Water District Number: Field Exam Fee:
Comments: Date: 1270971991  User-10: VAULT Subject: Proof of Beneficial Use Rewd
Proof of Beneficial Use Rcvd
Date: 12/2971994 User-1D: BCHAPMAN Subject: P/D INFORMATION
This well is known as Micron Well No. 3.
Audit: 05/09/90 GARRETT 07724790 CURTIS  0Q7/26/90 CURTIS 07/27/90 CURTIS



WR5BO9NP IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES DATE: 03/31/95
No. 63-11293 WATER RIGHT PROFILE REPORT PAGE: 18

Audit: 12/09/91 COMMENTS  12/13/91 COMMENTS  12/13/91 GUSTAFSO  04/20/94 TAYLOR
11/18/94 VROBINSO  01/25/95 SKEEN  12/29/9%4 BCHAPMAN  01/25/95 SKEEN



SEBGWMA WELL INVENTORY

rerom  L¥chpnolosy 4 nc

Owners Name

2808 £ columdin Ao, Basie TA p3>06

Address
Telephone (Qog) z2¢2-4200 fa{xf(ﬂa‘?) 348 -257¢&
W.R. Number £3 -//2A%27

Location: T 24/ R 3E S 7 1awE 1 v\

Directions to Weil:
[iﬁf: [ A o—f /f-t-ltc.m4 J\’I /“c_ga.\n &;"/da\nc ,\""?
£ pum'ﬂ}mucf_. Will have F» > escnreof

&y AURie rown e mpinvee.
3 5] f

Diversion Unit Data:

Motor Brand _ Fpaaé 1/ 11 HP ()  Serial #

Pump Brand _$fa - r e Serial # /0!00(0/ g 'E?_JZJ’-' ?é "6[
Pipeline Discharge Size 1 /;g
System Diagram:

—_ v e R S
6round [eve / e




Narrative:
;Ofa,q_ féns'w & v gdper ,ﬂ&rb‘;‘e_}ﬂ 97/ ,a,‘,c, gdéi %Z—f‘j.

r'd

M&# o S’?f&d:f ﬁ‘ @_Z' 72/\"{; ggg?(' S ntwr el

t

Led STE L e J/;Tvz,/é[ﬂ,g f senm A 52[_&#7[1_5:( Z& e

?ﬁ? Ervoy Checks & pof were w;h&(’éz‘n Errov

Lot gC LY-4 f‘-—’-a.acla\p-;,ﬁ Zxs j}'@c_s:_a(. ;‘?.r Arpo o
g teady , Reterred o ne well FE 2

M remen

Measuring equipment Mzhd fCZA’W M«_‘ﬁ"‘”

Serial # /50a3/
Results: Notes:
D TOwR polyson - 21 L6 €pn
a‘> Eﬁ’/‘tr {\/f Flﬁu) m&iﬁf ry 3#/,5‘ 5/9»"{
10:7 2
3> ODeart O Flpwmedeyr + =
Iy fadi pev - 230 6PM
(5 2]
Maps, Photographs - See Attached: Yes _~ No _

.l"'f" - : -
//2%5 éﬁ,&’ Tnteory -2
Inspéctors Name and Title Date

.



0311293
measurEment resw I

MODE SELECT
IMPUT

o . DUTER DIAMETER
MA-DD HHI MM 4.5154 IH

Br-25 11:26

PIPE MATER IAL

MODE SELECT . 5,55

INPUT

WALl THICKMESS

QUTER DIAMETER B8, 2294 IN

4,6154 1IN
IMHER LINTHG
EIPE Nﬁngfgé ? HO LING.
P _ iKIHD OF FLUID
WaLl THICKHESS hl(ﬁ 7 WATER

. 23000 )
INHER LINING Q | SEHSOR HOUKTIHS
7 18] | : 0

S

LI

1

| TVPE OF SEMSOR
iIHD oF FLUID ! ? SHMALL

WATER

Try

DQTH CHRNGE
MO

SPACING
3.879 IH U

SENSOR MBUNTIHG

Tl ‘'FE OF SEHJDP

SMALL
ZERO MODE
EQTR EHQHEE CLEAR
' ZERO MODE
gpggéHﬁ I U AUT ZERD
Dl
ZERD MODE
ZERD NDDELEQR ZERG COFR
O7-25 11:4460 *R
+ 2.178E 2GPM

= ODE
PERO M GUT ZERO

Br-25 11:4468 *R
2.113E 2GPH

Br-25 11:4560 *R
+  Z2.26VE 2GPM

MODE SELECT
T8 LCHECK

g152.5 HMMSEC
ge3.2¢7 % T8

a7-25 11:4688 ¥R
+882.26 % Alz
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Form 238-7 * STATE UF IDAHO USE TYPEWRITER OR
8o | DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES BALLPOINT PEN

WELL DRILLER’S REPORT }p E@EEW? -
State law requires that this report be filed with the Director, Department of ‘;0’-» fm

Pace 1 of 2 within 30 days after the completion or abandenment of the

1. WELL OWNER 7. WATER LEVEL MAY » 1991
Micron Technol
Name ogy - Static water level _ 40, eet below land surface.
Address 2805 E. Columbla, BOISE, ID B3706 F|owing? Oyes O No mﬂﬁ!mWﬂmm“
63-90-W-087 Artesian closed-in pressure AN
Drilling Permit No. Controlled by: [ Valve 0O Cap J Plug
Water Right Permit No. _63-11293 Temperature 79 OF. Quality
Describe artesian or temperature rones below.
2, NATURE OF WORK 8. WELL TEST DATA
fd New well (1 Deepened O Replacemant @ Pump O Bailer O Air O Other
O Well diamater increase
O Abandoned (describe abandonment procedures such as Discharge G.P.M. Pumping Level Hours Pumped
materials, plug depths, etc. in lithologic log) 1400 473" 24
3. PROPOSED USE s EIE ~,\’§'.‘,f -%Jor,l. \'
L —— -
[ Domestic O Irrigation L1 Test O Municipal 9. LITHOLOGIC LOG 1 1 J X
i Waste Disposal i e soct
g g't?‘:srma' SIS L 'SD?::EC?;\:'::::;;M Bore| Depth Lind = X TIYT water
Diam.|From| To Material Yes|N:
24 | n 2 lron ant f il Ve Han ey
4. METHOD DRILLED 9 5 s ramieag) THfe
D Rotary a Air [ Hydraulic O Reverse rotary Y '1;0 léB Sa:‘m“*"‘ﬂ] Grave]
G Cable 0O Du O Other Yo Iock
? 16_{168 | 210 lHard packed brown & cobbles
210 1 218 ICourse brovm sand & gravel
5. WELL CONSTRUCTION 218 | 260 |Hard packed silty sand & clay
Casing schedule: @ Steel [ Concrete Ll Other 322 ggg FETE :rmm s.-—mdf'& small gra 11
Thickness Diameter From To '1%“ royn med tQ course sand
«375__ inches 16_ inches + __ 0  feet 600 feet SHE and clay o P
250 inches 20 _ inches O _feet 40 feer 340 {Broun_hand packed san oL
inches inches feet feet 3‘2‘0 366 r‘nnrse_hz:;oun gravel
~ inches - e feat feat ;ln? fll?rll l;pd ta fine browm qanr’ikgr?1m1 X
Was casing drive shoe used? Yes O No {_:a‘_‘p graie v
aces of clay
Was a packer or seal used? [ Yes O No 2100 429 [nr o rourse hand
Perfarated? O Yes O No baclked @i'd & cravel
How perforated? (O Factory [ Knife [JTorch 0[] Gun 422 | 440 [Browvn course sand s 1 X
. . NG & Grave
Size of perforation inches by inches 440 | 452 |Brovn clay & silty sand
Number From To and gravel
per:orat!ons :eet :“‘ 452 | 520/Hand packed brown sandsgravel
pirn oo o[ {20 28] 5o courae o s
Well screen installed? E3 Yes O No 5591580 Egaui;eq;ig?l 3 e i
Manufacturer's name_Johnson Well Screen 580 | 589 |course brown sand & cravel X
Type __Stainless Steel Model No. 304 LS
e 16 1588 | 640|Redish brown clay sandSgravel
Diameter Siotsize _60 Set from _ 600 feet to _865 feet
. e . 12 /640 | 650|Gray clay sand & gravel
Diameter 8" Slotsize _15 Set from _865 feet ta _995 feet :
650 | 673 Grayish brown med to courge
Gravel packed? [J Yes No 0O Size of gravel d & aravel X
Placed from feet to feet San i
O 675 | 695 |Brovm sand & clav
Surface seal depth __ 168 Material used in seal: Cement grout . A =
5B O Puddii | 0 695 | 704 |Fine licht brovyn_sand X
] entonite - lns!cav 104 | 7501Saft. 1ight_hrowm clav & sand
Sealing procedure used: 0 Slurry pit O Temp. surface casing 7 *
& Overbo | deoth 750 | 765 |Brovn_c1 ay_and_sand
M f ioini ing: O T d B wve(r’ re':tlossela ?m 765 | 7701Redish browm o1 ay _and gravel
ethod of joining casing: hreade elded wo \;en. 2701 795 Gray clay 3 i 1
N 2 1795 1 805 1iBronm sand fraces A ~lav h'd
3 Cemented between strata -
Describe access port _ 2" Pipe welded to casing 10.

Work started 5/3/90 finished 4/30/91

6. LOCATION OF WELL 11. DRILLERS CERTIFICATION
Sketch map location must agree with written location. I/\We certity that atl minimum well construction standards were
N complied with at the time the rig was removed.
. i i Subdivision Name .
_15.;__----%_-- Firm Name Hiddleston & Son, IneymNo, 35
W ' H E Rt. 3, Box 610-D
' ! Addresgitn Home, TN 83647~ Date _5/6/9]
It Rty Lot No. Block No.
! 1 Signed by (Firm Official) o2,
S 7
and ;
County Aca
N 3 ECt {Operator}
NI_% NW %sSec_7 _,T..2 SCOR_3 _ wil




Forn 238-7 STATE OF IDAHO et USE TYPEWRITER OR
8/mo_ " DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES ) : I G- PO
WELL DRILLER'S REPORT
State law requires that this report be filed with the Directar, Department of Resources A
Pege 2 of 2 within 30 days after the completion or abandonment of the well. M AY 7 1991 _
1. WELL OWNER 7. WATER LEVEL
Name Micron Technology Dﬂﬁ—ﬂﬂrﬁéﬁ{ ﬁ! W&Iér ﬁéﬁﬁllﬁ!ﬂi
] ] Static water level feet below land surface.
Address _ 2805 E. Columbia, Boise, ID 83706 Flowingg [JYes ONo  G.P.M. flow
63-90-W-087 Artesian closed-in pressure p.s.k
Drilling Permit No. Controlled by: [ Valve 0O Cap 1 Plug
Waler Right Permit No. __63-11293 Temperature OF. Quality
Describe artesian or temperature 2ones below.
2. NATURE OF WORK 8. WELL TEST DATA
{J New wall (3 Deepened O Replacement O Pump O Bailer O Air O Other
O Well diameter increase
O Abandoned (describe abandonment procedures such as Discharge G.P.M, Pumping Levei Hours Pumped

materials, plug depths, etc. in lithologic log)

3. PROPOSED USE

OO Domestic O Irrigation [ Test O Municipal

8. LITHOLOGIC LOG

O Industrial O Stock ({3 Waste Disposal or Injection
O Other (specify type) Bore| Depth ) Water
Diam.|From| To Material Yes| N
i2 [805 | 818 |Gray brown clav & sand
4. METHOD DRILLED 818 | 865 v clav
[ Rotary 0 Air [J Hydraulic O Reverse ratary 865 | 896 Fﬁil_]g_q]:at:’ silty sand & clay
O Cable O Dug O Other 10_1896 | 915 e L ]brm-m sand -
daces of clav
915_[ 930 |Fine to hard pacled sand
5. WELL CONSTRUCTION R avmd =
Casing schedule: [ Steel O Concrete ] Other 930 1 945 M—ta'ﬂne—btmi" sand
Thickness Diameter From Ta : | gza fﬁm_:es—nﬂmdc ay X

inches inches + {eet feet gg :q RPfLSh_hrom_handTpacked_sand
inches inches feet ____ feet 241 9
inches inches feet feet S X
inches inches feet feat B3| 993 1Med to r'ntlque_ha.:d_sand

Was casing drive shoe used? O Yes O No 901 | aos and.gra . -

Med brown san

z"asfap:‘::;' or seal used? g :es S :" 998 {1037|Fine silty gray sand & clay

erfora es [v] 10 5 Yod

How perferated? 01 Factory O Knife O Torch 0O Gun 1037 1045 Hand Bac med Lo course.

- browm sand & gravel

Size of perforation _ inches by inches ‘ Tl
Number From To 3 i SSBEEL K ™
perforations feet feet ; : —
perforations feet feet - - -
perforations feet 4 feet 1 5 P4 a }GGI
Well screen installed? (0 Yes O No —
Manufacturer's name _ (28] IET™ SRR e
Type Model No. (RN TR raa 81 o2 T
Diameter ___ Slot size ____ Set from ____feetto feet
Diameter ___ Slot size ____Set from feet to feet
Gravel packed? [ Yes [0 No [ Size of gravel
Placed from feet to feet
Surface seal depth Material used in seal: O Cement grout
[ Bentonite O Puddling clay O i
Sealing procedure used: O Slurry pit  [1 Terap. surface casing
O Overbore to seal depth
Method of joining casing: [ Threaded [ Walded O Solvant ]
Weld =
3 Cemented between strata
Describe access port 10.
Work started  5/3/90 finished  4/30/91
6. LOCATION OF WELL 11. DRILLERS CERTIFICATION
Sketch map location must agree with written location. I/We certify that all minimum well construction standards were
N complied with at the time the rig was removed,
I ! Subdivision Name
-:‘--i------':r--- Firm NameHiddleston & Son,IncFirmNo. 35
W ' 1 E Rt. 3, Box 610-D
: ' Address Mtn Home, ID 836 Date _ 5/6/91
"'":"'““f"'" Lot No. Block No.
! ! Signed by {Firm Official)
and
County _aca N E 0 (Operator)
MW % _NW %see._7 ,T._2 SOR_3 __wnD

SIS b ket md m s mE e ame




A

WATER RIGHTS WITHIN THE SEBGWMA WITH MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT

WR #

63-03118
63-03197
63-03544
63-03416
63-07304
63-07199
63-08006
63-11546
63-11610
63-11566

63-12062

63-07577

63-08236

- 63-08992

L63-08992

 63-09029

63-11541

 63~11949

63-10208

63— 9

Name

IDAHO POWER
IDAHO POWER

IDAHO POWER

TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN

THINDERBIRD
EMKAY DEV
GRANGER
CROMAN CORP
SIMPLOT
IND. SCHOOL
IND. SCHOOL
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER
BOISE WATER

BOISE WATER

MICRON TECHNOLOGY

MICRON TECHNOLOGY

DEV.

DIST

DIST

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

CORP

Stage

License
License
License
License
License
LICENSE
LICENSE
LICENSE
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
LICENSE
LICENSE
PERMIT
LICENSE
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
LICENSE

PERMIT

CFS

Measuring Devise

OPTION
OPTION
OPTION

OPTION

OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION

OPTION

Well 1o

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
YES
YES
no
YES
YES
no
no
no
YES
YES
YES

YES



